• restricting the Trust from stock lending, short selling or stock borrowing;
• managing exposure to geographical regions or to specific countries within defined limits;
• managing exposure to foreign currency price fluctuations;
• seeking to ensure sector weights are within defined limits;
• restricting the maximum leveraged exposure of the Trust; and
• managing the number of securities to ensure diversification across multiple stocks.
The Trusts' equity securities and derivatives are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices of the instruments.

  9 Financial risk management (continued)
(a) Strategy in using financial instruments (continued)

27

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

Macquarie Public Investment - Direct Equities Funds Booklet - 3

The Trusts' market risk is affected by changes in market prices. The impact on profit/net assets attributable to unitholders owing to a 10% (2022: 10%) market price movement,
with all other variables held constant, would amount to the following.
In practice, the actual results may differ from the below sensitivity analysis and the difference could be significant.

2023 2022
Effect on profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

10% 10% 10% 10%
increase decrease increase decrease

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Arrowstreet Global Equity Fund 406,355 (406,355) 318,918 (318,918)
IFP Global Franchise Fund 181,305 (181,305) 158,093 (158,093)
IFP Global Franchise Fund II 62,413 (62,413) 48,249 (48,249)
Macquarie Australian Shares Fund 36,079 (36,079) 22,829 (22,829)
Macquarie International Equities Fund 204,412 (204,412) 128,477 (128,477)

(ii) Foreign exchange risk
Foreign exchange risk arises as the value of monetary assets and liabilities denominated in other currencies will fluctuate due to changes in exchange rates. The foreign
exchange risk relating to non-monetary assets and liabilities is a component of price risk, not foreign exchange risk.
Foreign exchange risk on monetary and non-monetary assets and liabilities may be managed by:
• managing currency exposure within limits or managing active currency within the limits as per the investment guidelines; and
• hedging undesired currency exposure or not hedging foreign exchange exposure as the Trust's strategy is to remain unhedged.

[…]

*The foreign currency exposure relating to monetary assets and liabilities as a percentage of net assets attributable to unitholders is shown as Nil in the table above where it is
individually not material to the Trust (which is considered as less than 1% of net assets attributable to unitholders).
Foreign exchange risk on monetary assets and monetary liabilities is measured using sensitivity analysis. The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Trusts to foreign
exchange risk as at 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022. The sensitivity of profit/(loss) for the financial year attributable to unitholders and the impact on net assets attributable to
unitholders is the effect of a reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates on monetary assets and liabilities held as at the reporting date. If exchange rates increased
or decreased by 15% (2022: 15%), with all other variables remaining constant, the approximate movement in profit/net assets attributable to unitholders would amount to the
following.
In practice, the actual results may differ from the below sensitivity analysis and the difference could be significant.

Impact on profit/net assets attributable to unitholders

Arrowstreet Global Equity Fund
+15%/-15%

Macquarie International Equities
Fund

+15%/-15%
2023 2022 2023 2022

A$'000 A$'000 A$'000 A$'000
USD 17,508/(17,508) 17,479/(17,479) –/– 3,230/(3,230)

  9 Financial risk management (continued)
  (b) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Foreign exchange risk (continued)

29

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

Macquarie Public Investment - Direct Equities Funds Booklet - 3

  (iii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk of changes in the value of the Trusts' financial instruments from changes in market interest rates.
The Trusts are not exposed to significant amounts of interest rate risk due to fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates. Any excess cash and cash equivalents
are invested at short-term market interest rates.